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  Michigan Branch AALAS

2025 Executive Council Roster

Past President

Christian Galbraith     Term: 2025


NAMSA
6750 Wales Rd
Northwood, OH 43619
cgalbraith@namsa.com 
Ph: 419-662-4879
President

Travis Stein
Term: 2025
University of Michigan

NCRC Bldg 10 Suite G90

2800 Plymouth Rd.

Ann Arbor, MI 48109

trstein@umich.edu   

Ph: 734-763-1539
President-Elect 

Sarah Thurston
Term: 2025


Charles River Laboratories

251 Ballardvalle Street
Wilmington, MA 01887
Sarah.thurston@crl.com 
Ph: 989-335-0267
Newsletter Editor

Jade Betancourt    Term: 2024-2026
University of Michigan

1500 W Medical Center Dr
MSRB I – 2500S
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

betancoj@med.umich.edu   

Ph: 734-615-7079
Technician Affairs Committee Chair

Jennifer Crosby
      Term: 2025
University of Michigan

NCRC Bldg 10 Suite G90

2800 Plymouth Rd.

Ann Arbor, MI 48109
jecrosby@med.umich.edu 

Ph: 734-936-1917
Technician Affairs Committee Chair

Rushik Patel

Term: 2025
Charles River Laboratories

54943 N. Main St.

Mattawan, MI 49071

rushik.patel@crl.com   

Ph: 269-341-3821 

Webmaster
Will Weaver
Term: 2025-2027
Van Andel Institute

333 Bostwick Ave N.E.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

william.weaver@vai.org 
Ph:
Secretary
Lisa Steiner
Term: 2024-2026
University of Michigan

NCRC Bldg 10 Suite G90

2800 Plymouth Rd.

Ann Arbor, MI  48109

steinetz@umich.edu 
Ph: 734-764-0277
Treasurer 

Michelle Drenth   Term: 2025-2027
University of Michigan

NCRC Bldg 10 Suite G90

2800 Plymouth Rd.

Ann Arbor, MI 48109
drenthm@med.umich.edu 

Ph: 734-936-1917
Membership Chair 

Kari Garman
    Term: 2025-2027
Zoetis
333 Portage St.
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
kari.garman@zoetis.com
Ph: 269-359-4314
Board of Directors

Nathan Brown
      Term: 2024-2025
Charles River Laboratories

54943 N. Main St.
Mattawan, MI 49071

Nathan.brown@crl.com  

Ph: 269-668-3336 ext. 2122
Jayson Egeler
Term: 2025-2026
Michigan State University
4000 Collins Rd
Lansing, MI  48910 
egelerja@msu.edu   
Ph: 517-884-9459
Lucy Kennedy   
Term: 2025-2026
University of Michigan

NCRC Bldg 10 Suite G90

2800 Plymouth Rd.

Ann Arbor, MI 48109

lucybens@med.umich.edu  

Ph: 734-764-3669
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